CONTRACT

The COUNTY OF SAN BENITO ("COUNTY") and <u>Jack Davenport Sweeping Services</u> ("CONTRACTOR") enter into this contract which shall be effective on the date stated in Paragraph 1.

-	•	
1.	Duration of Contract.	
	This contract shall commence on $1/1/2019$, and end on $1/1/2022$, with two (2) one-year options to extend the term, unless sooner terminated as specified herein.	
2.	Scope of Services.	
	CONTRACTOR, for COUNTY's benefit shall perform the services specified on Attachment A to this contract. Attachment A is made a part of this contract.	
3.	mpensation for Services.	
	In consideration for CONTRACTOR's performance, COUNTY shall pay compensation to CONTRACTOR according to the terms specified in Attachment B. Attachment B is made a part of this contract.	
4.	General Terms and Conditions.	
	The rights and duties of the parties to this contract are governed by the general terms and conditions mutually agreed to and listed in Attachment C. Attachment C is made a part of this contract.	
5.	Insurance Limits.	
	CONTRACTOR shall maintain the following insurance policy limits of coverage consistent with the further insurance requirements specified in Attachment C.	
	(a) Comprehensive general liability insurance: \$1,000,000	
	(b) Professional liability insurance: N/A Comprehensive motor vehicle liability insurance: \$1,000,000	
6.	Termination.	
	The number of days of advance written notice required for termination of this contract is 30.	
_		

7. Specific Terms and Conditions (check one)

[] There are no additional provisions to this contract.

- [X] The rights and duties of the parties to this contract are additionally governed by the specific, additional terms mutually agreed to and listed in Attachment D. Attachment D is made a part of this contract.
- [] The rights and duties of the parties to this contract are additionally governed by the specific, additional terms mutually agreed to and listed in Attachment E. Attachment E is made a part of this contract.

Revised 7/08 Page 1 of 2

8. Information about Contract Administrators.

The following names, titles, addresses, and telephone numbers are the pertinent information for the respective contract administrators for the parties.

Contract Administrator for COUNTY:	Contract Administrator for CONTRACTOR:	
Name: Jessica Stratton	Name: Eric Sunderland	
Title: CSA Coordinator	Title: Director of Operations	
Address: 2301 Technology Parkway	Address: P.O Box 9222	
Hollister, California 95023	Bakersfield, CA 93389	
Telephone No.: (831)245-9657	Telephone No.: 661-589-6495	
Fax No.: <u>(831)</u> 636-4176	Fax No.: 661-588-6513	
SIGNATURES		
San Benito County Board of Supervisors	Pui Selle	
	Eric Sunderland, Director of Operations	
Anthony Botelho, Chair	Date: 12/5/18	
Date:		
APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM: San Benito County Counsel		
Mila min		
G. Michael Ziman, Deputy County Counsel Date: 2018	•	